



Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16103 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021**

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Arcadia Share & Stock Brokers Private Limited & ...Defendants
Ors

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23439 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021**

**Dr Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, with Ranjeev Carvalho,
Sachin Chandarana, Mayur Bhojwani and Reehan Ajmerwalla,
i/b M/s Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co, for the Plaintiff and for the
Applicant in IAL/23439/2021.
Mr Surin Usgaonkar, for the Defendant.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 12th October 2021**

PC:-



**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23439 OF 2021 IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021:**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The IA essentially seeks an amendment to reduce the claim in the Suit.
3. By consent, the IA is made absolute.
4. Amendments to be carried out on or before 14th October 2021, without need of reverification.

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16103 OF 2021 IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021:**

5. The Affidavit in Rejoinder is to be filed in Registry with correct paging.
6. List the IA for hearing and final disposal on 25th November 2021.
7. Previous order will continue until the next date.
8. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)