

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16103 OF 2021****IN****COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

.. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Arcadia Share & Stock Brokers Private

Limited & Ors.

.. Defendants

WITH**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26382 OF 2021****IN****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16103 OF 2021****IN****COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16049 OF 2021**

Arcadia Share and Stock Brokers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

National Stock Exchange Limited

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Antony Sequeira & Anr.

.. Defendants

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Sachin C., Mayur Bhojwani and Reehan Ajmerwalla i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Applicants/Plaintiff & for Defendants in IA(L) No. 26382 of 2021.



Mr.Surin Usgaonkar for the Defendants & Applicant in IA(L) No. 26382 of 2021.

CORAM :- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE :- 26th NOVEMBER, 2021.

P. C.:

1. It has been brought to my attention that there is an ad-interim order passed by this Court on 9th August, 2021, which has been continued from time to time till yesterday. Today, the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Defendants has fairly stated that the ad-interim order can be continued till the disposal of the above Interim Applications.

2. Considering the fair stand taken by the Defendants, it is ordered that the ad-interim relief granted by order dated 9th August, 2021 shall continue till the hearing and final disposal of the above Interim Applications.

3. Pleading in both the above Interim Applications shall be completed within a period of four weeks from today.

4. The above Interim Applications to come up in due course.



2026:BHC-OS:4778

10-IA(L)-16103-2021.doc

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2021.11.26
17:03:09
+0530

5. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order
digitally signed by the Personal Assistant /Private Secretary/Associate
of this Court.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)