



2026:BHC-OS:4778

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[*COMMERCIAL DIVISION*]

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.16103 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.15 OF 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. .. Applicant-Plaintiff
Vs.
Arcadia Share & Stock Brokers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, with Mr. Mayur Bhojwani and Mr. R. Ajmerwala, i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for the Applicant-Plaintiff.
Mr. Surin Usgaonkar for the Defendants.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATE : 23RD JUNE, 2022.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Carvalho, learned counsel for the applicant-plaintiff,
stand over to 14th July 2022.

(A.K. MENON, J.)