



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Arcadia Share And Stock Brokers PrivateRESPONDENT
Limited And 2 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3306 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 15 OF 2022

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Arcadia Share And Stock Brokers PrivateRESPONDENT
Limited And 2 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 26419 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 15 OF 2022

Arcadia Share And Stock Brokers PrivatePETITIONER
Limited And 2 Ors.

V/S

National Stock Exchange Ltd.RESPONDENT

Ms. Dhamini Nagpal i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for
Plaintiff (NSE)

Adv. Surin Usgaonkar for Defendant.



2026:BHC-OS:4778

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)