



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3306 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022**

National Stock Exchange ... Applicant/Plaintiff
of India Ltd.

Vs.

Arcadia Share and Stock ... Defendants
Brokers Private Limited and Others

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3661 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022**

Nitin Brahmabhatt ... Applicant

In the matter between

National Stock Exchange ... Applicant/Plaintiff
of India Ltd.

Vs.

Arcadia Share and Stock ... Defendants
Brokers Private Limited and Others

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Mayur Bhojwani and Ms.
Dhamini Nagpal i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the
Plaintiff (NSE).

Mr. Surin Usgaonkar for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026



ORDER :

1. Stand over to 19th January 2026.
2. To be listed as part-heard. To be called out at 4.30 pm.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]