



2026:BHC-OS:4778

10-ia-3306-2022-coms--15-2022.doc

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3306 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Arcadia Share and Stock Brokers Private ... Defendants
Limited and Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3661 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022

Nitin Brahmabhatt Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

Arcadia Share and Stock Brokers Private ... Defendants
Limited and Ors

Mr. Ranjeev Carvlho a/w. Mr. Mayur Bhojwani and Ms. Dhamini
Nagpal i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co., for the Plaintiff(NSE)
Mr. Surin Usgaonkar for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:



INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3306 OF 2022

1. This interim application is part heard. The page number referred to by the learned counsel for the defendant does not match with the page numbers in my soft copies or in the hard copy placed before me.
2. It is unfortunate that in every alternate matter the page number of the matter are different from the hard copies placed before the court and the page numbers available with the advocates for the respective parties.
3. Registry shall verify and place the correct copies with the correct page numbers. When the interim application was listed for hearing it is expected that the interim application, affidavit-in-reply, and any other affidavit in the interim application are placed before the court in one file in sequence. However, in present case, Interim Application and the affidavits are in separate files.
4. Registry is directed to place on record the interim application along with the affidavit-in-reply, and any other affidavit, if any, in one file in sequence. The hard copy of the written statement should match with the page numbers available with the advocates.
5. It is clarified that none of the copies placed before the court



shall be replaced and the copies which are already perused by the court shall be corrected for the correct page number that will match with the pages available with the respective advocates. A copy of the order should be placed before the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master, for information and corrective measures.

6. List the application on 27th January 2026.
7. To be listed as part heard.
8. To be called out at 4:30 pm.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)