



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3306 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 15 OF 2022**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Arcadia Share and Stock Brokers Private ... Defendants
Limited and Ors

Mr. Rajeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Mayur Bhojwani and Ulrik Jehangir i/b.

Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co., for the Plaintiff(NSE)

Mr. Surin Usgaonkar, for the Defendants.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver Present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the board in view of the production
praecipe submitted on behalf of the Plaintiff.

2. No orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)